\$40.00 14

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/27/2006	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Puig USA		01/16/2007	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Paco Rabanne Parfums	
Street Address:	6 Boulevard du Parc	
City:	Neuilly Sur Seine	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	92000	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FRANCE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1464171	PR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (609)924-3036

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 609-924-8555

Email: brbruneau@mathewslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Brooks R. Bruneau
Address Line 1: 29 Thanet Road

Address Line 2: Suite 201

Address Line 4: Princeton, NEW JERSEY 08540

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5041-150 US

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Brooks R. Bruneau, Esq.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003490 FRAME: 0820

900070534

Address Line 1: 29 Thanet Road
Address Line 2: Suite 201
Address Line 4: Princeton, NEW JERSEY 08540

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brooks R. Bruneau

Signature: /brooks r. bruneau/

Date: 02/28/2007

Total Attachments: 1 source=U.S. Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003490 FRAME: 0821

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Puig USA, a New York corporation, with a business address of 9 Skyline Drive, Hawthorne, New York 10532 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the mark "PR & Design" and the corresponding U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,464,171; and

WHEREAS, Paco Rabanne Parfums, a French corporation, with a business address of 6, boulevard du Parc, 92000 Neuilly Sur Seine, France (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the rights to the Trademark, including the corresponding United States Trademark Registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by that mark, and together with United States Trademark Registration No. 1,464,171.

This Assignment is effect nunc pro tune as of 27 September 2006.

PUIG USA Signature

Joseph Puig - Puig MORTH MMERICA GM Print Name and Title

Time (taxilo and Title

<u>16/1/07</u> Date PACO RABANNE PARFUMS

Signature

Panos MART DG

26/1/07

Date

REEL: 003490 FRAME: 0822

RECORDED: 03/01/2007